PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI534155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Smart Skins LLC	09/24/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Cloud Controls LLC	
Street Address:	5900 Balcones Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 78731	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10025552
Patent Number:	9585003
Patent Number:	8200866
Patent Number:	8195087
Patent Number:	7904065
Patent Number:	7738857
Patent Number:	7702315
Patent Number:	7613446
Patent Number:	7212808
Patent Number:	7167703
Patent Number:	6975888
Patent Number:	9621699
Application Number:	14463611
Application Number:	14453571
Application Number:	14463601
Application Number:	11547826
Application Number:	13158269
Application Number:	11158308
Application Number:	10550926

PATENT REEL: 068752 FRAME: 0728

508790422

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10687524	
Application Number:	10550925	
Application Number:	10687511	
Application Number:	10255860	
Application Number:	09933858	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5125431373

Email: johnw@wsltrial.com
Correspondent Name: John Wittenzellner
Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite A #453

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Wittenzellner
SIGNATURE:	John Wittenzellner
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Agreement - Smart Skins LLC to Cloud Controls LLC#page1.tiff source=Assignment Agreement - Smart Skins LLC to Cloud Controls LLC#page2.tiff source=Assignment Agreement - Smart Skins LLC to Cloud Controls LLC#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068752 FRAME: 0729

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

SMART SKINS LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware with an office at 1450 Broadway, 40th Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A hereto (collectively the "Listed Patents"); and

CLOUD CONTROLS LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas with an office at 5900 Balcones Drive, Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78731 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Listed Patents and the other patents and related rights described below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest that may exist today and in the future to any and all:

- (1) Listed Patents;
- (2) foreign counterparts to any of the items covered by (1) above, including utility models, inventors' certificates, industrial design protection and any other form of governmental grants or issuances for the protection of inventions, designs or discoveries;
- (3) inventions, invention disclosures, designs and discoveries described, disclosed or claimed in the items covered by (1) through (2) above;
- (4) patents that issue from any of the items covered by (1) through (3) above;
- (5) claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and whether known or unknown, under or arising from any of the items covered by (1) through (4) above, including all rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement thereof and including rights afforded under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d);
- (6) royalties, income and other payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter under or arising from any of the items covered by (1) through (5) above; and
- (7) rights to apply for, file, register, maintain, extend and renew in any or all countries of the world patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any of the items covered by (1) through (6) above.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any instruments and do and perform any other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting and evidencing the assignments contemplated hereby, including the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of any instruments.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and any other patent office to issue any and all patents, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the items assigned hereunder in the name of Assignee.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

The assignment of right pursuant hereto will inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and is binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives.

Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this assignment on the date set forth below.

DATE: September \mathscr{Y}_{2024}

ASSIGNOR

SMART SKINS LLC

By: MICHABL JEMA L
Printed/Typed Name

Title: MANAUFAL

Signature

DATE: September 2, 2024

ASSIGNEE

CLOUD CONTROLS LLC

By: MICHAEL JEMA L
Printed/Typed Name

Title: MANALOX

Signature

[The remainder of this page has been left blank intentionally]

PATENT REEL: 068752 FRAME: 0731

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE A

	Patent	Application	Title
1	10025552	14/463611	Selective locking of input controls of a portable media player
2	9621699	14/453571	Mobile digital communication/computing device having a context sensitive audio system
3	9585003	14/463601	Serving data/applications from a wireless mobile phone
4	8200866	11/547826	Reduced keypad for a mobile communication device for predictive input
5	8195087	13/158269	Controlling of wireless connection of a portable device including an illuminating component or switch
6_	7904065	11/158308	Serving data/applications from a wireless mobile phone
7	7738857	10/550926	Wireless mobile phone with authenticated mode of operation including photo based authentication
8	7702315	10/687524	Unified communication thread for wireless mobile communication devices
9	7613446	10/550925	Wireless mobile phone with authenticated mode of operation including finger print based authentication
10	7212808	10/687511	Unified message box for wireless mobile communication devices
11	7167703	10/255860	Wireless mobile image messaging
12	6975888	09/933858	Interchangeable cover for a mobile communications device

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 068752 FRAME: 0732